



# The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY

### Published by Authority

Vol. X. Aizawl Thursday 5.11.1981 Kartika 14, S.E. 1903 Issue No 47

#### CORRIGENDA

No. LJD. 91/81/20, the 5th. November, 1981. In the Mizoram Gazette Extra Ordinary issue No. 17, VL. X, dated the 31st March, 1981, in the Mizoram Appropriation Act, 1981,—

(1) in page 1, in section 2, in the marginal heading, for “6,00,19,000/- from and out of the Consolidated fund of the Union Territory,” read “Rs. 6,00,19,000/- from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union Territory”;

(2) in page 2, in item 34 Industries, for “Revnuce” read “Revenue.”

2. In the Mizoram Gazette Extra Ordinary issue No. 17A, Vol. X, dated the 1st April, 1981,—

(1) in page 1.

(a) in the Gazette heading, for “Tuesday 1.4.1981,” read “Wednesday 1.4.1981”;

(b) for “Mizoram Act No. 3 of 1981,” read “Mizoram Act No. 2 of 1981”;

(c) just above the first line of the long title, read “An  
Act;”

(d) in the long title,

(i) in the first line, for “ppropriation,” read “appropriation;”

(ii) in the second line, for “Concolidated Fund,” read “Consolidated Fund;”

(iii) in the third line, for “1980—81,” read “1981—82;”

(e) in section 2,—

(i) in the marginal heading, for “Consolidated fund,” read “Consolidated Fund;”

(ii) in the fourth line, for “twords,” read “towards.”

(2) in page 2,—

(a) at the top, read “THE SCHEDULE (See sections 2 and 3)”

(b) read “Voted by the Legislative Assembly” printed in Column 2, above the first Column of figures in Column 3;

(c) in Column 3, for “Consoldated Fund”; read “Consolidated Fund”;

(d) in item 8 Secretariat, for “Revnuce,” read “Revenue”;

(e) in item 18 Medical, for “Revnuce,” read “Revenue”;

(f) in item 29, for “Economics,” read “Economic.”

J. W. Sundara Raj  
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram  
Law etc. Department